

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26544/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in WP(C) No. 25751/2020 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

NILA MADHABA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160717/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160718/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.160719/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.7 accepts
notice.

Tag with SLP [C] No.14216/2024.

In the meantime, status quo as on today shall be
maintained.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)